
Sabhapokhari Rural Municipality
Office Of The Rural Municipal Executive

Barhabise, Sankhuwasabha
Province No. 1, Nepal

Invitation for Electronic Sealed Quotation
Date of Publication :- 2079-10-18

1.Sabhapokhari Rural Municipality invites electronic sealed quotations from registered Firms/Company/Suppliers for the following works :-

S.
N.

Sealed 
Quotation 

No
Description of work Estimated 

Amount in NRs. 

Bid Security 
Amount in 

NRs.

Last date 
of Bid 

Submission

Bid 
Opening 

Date

Re-
marks

Type of 
notice

1 SPRM/SQ/
Works/01/079/80

Tribeni Ma Bi Toilet & Him Ma Bi 
Gabion Wall Construction Works

17,99,696.04 
(Inclusive of VAT) 45,000.00 2079-11-04 

upto 12:00 PM
2079-11-04 
at 1:00 PM Online First 

Notice

2 SPRM/
SQ-03/079/80

Supply & Delivery of Medicine 
Items for Health Service

18,83,608.00 
(Exclusive of VAT) 50,000.00 2079-11-04 

upto 12:00 PM
2079-11-04 
at 1:00 PM Online Second 

Notice

2.	 Eligible	Bidders	may	obtain	further	information	and	inspect	the	Bidding	Documents	at	the	office	of	Sabhapokhari	Rural	Municipality,	Barhabise,	
Sankhuwasabha, Telephone no 029413090, website www.savapokharimun.gov.np or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp .

3. Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO’s e-GP  
www.bopatra.gov.np/egp .Bidders, submitting their bid electronically,  should  deposit  the  cost  of  bidding  document (NRs. 1000.00)  in  the Project  
Rajaswa(Revenue)	account	as	specified	below	and	the	scanned	copy	(pdf	format)	of	the	bank	deposit	voucher	shall	be	uploaded	by	the	bidder	at	
the time of electronic submission of the bids.

 Information to deposite the cost of bidding document in Bank :- 
 Name of the Bank:- Prime Commercial Bank, Sabhapokhari
 Name of Office:- Sabhapokhari Rural Municipality, Barhabise, Sankhuwasabha
 Office Account no.:- 06900231CA Dharauti Khata (For Bid security deposite) 
 Rajaswa (revenue) Shirshak no. :- 06900222CA (For Bid document purchase)
4. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In 
such	case	the	validity	period	of	the	bid	security	shall	remain	the	same	as	specified	for	the	original	last	date	of	bid	submission.

5. The Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the Sealed Quotations without assigning any reason, whatsoever.
Chief Administrative Officer


